08/30/2012

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



103648647

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

PΔ	TE	N٦	rs.		NI	Y
_				~		

PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
TIKHONENKO, Oleg Olegovich	Name: Troy Capital Group Corp.					
LOBKO, Vladimir Pavlovich	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 723 South Casino Center Blvd. 2nd Floor					
Execution Date(s) August 25, 2012	Officer Address. 720 codd oddino center biva. 2nd Floor					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vegas					
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV					
Government Interest Assignment	State: NV					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89101-6716					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Received					
13/385,200	AUG 3 0 2012					
	5th Floor					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Sth Floor No Sth Floor Sth F						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Aleksandr Smushkovich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:POB 140505	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Brooklyn	8. Payment Information					
State: NY Zip: 11214						
Phone Number: (718)373-6191	08/30/2012 ANULLINS 00000002 13305200					
Docket Number: Tikhonenko-2-2012	Deposit Account Number N/A 40.00 np					
Email Address: alexpatentagent@gryfail.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:	August 28, 2012					
Signature	Date					
Aleksandr Smushkovich - Patent Agent #56,997 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT AND/OR PATENT APPLICATION

For value received,

1st Inventor's Name: TIKHONENKO, Oleg Olegovich

1st Inventor's Address: ul. Novorossiyskaya 38, kv. 69, Moscow, 109559, Russian Federation

2nd Inventor's Owned Percentage of Invention Specified Below: **50** %

2nd Inventor's Name: LOBKO, Vladimir Pavlovich

2nd Inventor's Address: ul. Geroev Kursantov 3, kv. 25, Yubileiniy, Moscow Region, 141091, Russian Federation

 2^{nd} Inventor's Owned Percentage of Invention Specified Below: 50 %

hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto **Troy Capital Group Corp.**,

having Address: 723 South Casino Center Blvd. 2nd Floor, Las Vegas, NV 89101-6716, USA

and its successors or assigns, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE **100** % (one hundred percent) of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled: "Shock Absorber for a Transportation Means", invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the declaration for the United States patent application therefor, signed by TIKHONENKO, Oleg Olegovich on 26 day of July month of 2010 year, and signed by LOBKO, Vladimir Pavlovich on 30 day of July month of 2010 year, and having the following U.S. Patent and Trademark (U.S. PTO) Serial Number: 13/385,200, filed in the U.S. PTO on the following Filing Date: February 7, 2012 being a divisional application of a U.S. patent application Nr. 12/806,597 filed on August 17, 2010;
- (C) any patent or reissue of a patent that may be granted thereon;
- (D) any applications, which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, and divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 100 % to ASSIGNEE (the singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein).

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0656 ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

ASSIGNOR'S signature(s):

___ (TIKHONENKO, Oleg Olegovich)

Date: Of

Horno.B.

(LOBKO, Vladimir Pavlovich)

Date: <u>08/25/20</u>

PATENT REEL: 028921 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 08/30/2012